—_—

I

T A N OO AUTOCOWERATP
1989

DPERATORS HANDBOOK
ANT
SPARE PARTS LIST



ITEM HO.

14.

11,

12.

13.

14

TANCO AUTOWRAEF 1989

papTE LIST

QUADRANT MOUNTING ASSEHMBLY

DESCRIPTION
TIPPING FRAME ASSY.
DUAGRANT ASSY.
1/4" DIA CAM FOLLOWER
i1/8" DIn SPRING WASHERS
3/8" UNF HEX RUTS
RUBBER BUFFER
lémm DIX FLAT WaSHERS
lémm DIk SPRING WASERS
M1& HEX HNUT
MI6 HEX HD. SET x 60 LONG
RAMP ASSY
MiZ HEX AD BROLT % 40mm LOHS
M12 AEX NUT

12mm DIR SPRING WASHER

= Grd w

L% OVERLAFP

OTY. PART HO. CODE HO.
1 B/R 1(G1 3

1 B/R 160 A

16 Z0A=42

16 21201466
16 72006

4 240a37
20 Z10w02516
B Zl2ebzzln
10 Rif=ls

2 hAGSerl2E
2 B/R 164 2

4 226ul84p
4 Z18=12

4. Zl12r02uel2



TANCO AUTOWRAP 1989
QUADRANT MOUNTING _ASSY 50% OVERLAP




—m

ITEM NO.

10.

L.

12,

13.

14

TANCO AUTOWRAD 1989

PARTS LIST

QUADRAMT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 753% CVERLAF

DESCRIPTION
TIPPING FRAME ASSY.
QUADRANT ASSY.
3/47 RIA CAM FOLLOWER
3/8™ DIA SPRING WASHRRS
3I/8% ONF HUEX NOTS
RUBBER BUTFFER
16mm DIA FLAT WASHERS
1émn DIA SPRING WASERS
M1l6 HEX HUT
Ml6 HEX HD. SET ¥ 60 LONG
RAMP ASSY
M12 HEX HD BOLT x 40mm LONG
MlZ HEX NUT

12mm DIA SPRING WASHER

Sy

OTY¥. PART NO. CONE N
1 B/R 161 A

1 B/R 160 A

8 40642

& 21270106
8 22004

2 Z40ma2

16 210402 =16
3 212402616
5 218516
1 RIGS®126
1 B/R 164 A

2 72620841
2 218412

2 212#02¢12



dVI83AO °[SL ASSY  SNILNNOW ._.ZJ.EQ{DO
486, AVHMOLNY  OON..- |




NMIHS SY NIISNIWIT wWwaF
. . 2*@_.___.2__@2 oL 4T0Yg AT LSOy *
bt rr e 277777 :

INWYAL NI |N 2

(¥30407) 1XAT ONINNO IMOTICT JED

I
HAMATII0d wWETH UMY FMILLYEFAQ IyEyg 40 mw

LiNCL Ay AT 1/
-
TMOHS SY "IWdEA

SIddUL B WTEMOTIOE WY T _\
NIFMLIE JINWLRIYW ST
NOISNIAIZ WG 3unSKT *

ONIEIE NISHEL

4Ty AT

T ——— Y30g
-

FINSYM TYsS MIZ aON XTI Ot W

ANIWLSNOQY 3AVIG 9510 "LIVHS XIANI
d¥iM LNy Qo

! —

-

.



12 TaoTH 5:*119;;-:;-:-1'

2

= T

% Dl AN FoLlowER .

E

1 vl

Y{:‘luHDRHMT ASGEMBLY _ Q

M 6 HEX NUT .
X

‘iF‘::.LCni:ERE \ ' / 1o men DA GFEING WASHER.
] rF ! 16 mm Dif FLAT WASHER .
1& mw DA FLAT WAGHERS

— OF SUADRANT ASGEMBLY,

Eusufida A MINIHUH &AF oF

FoLLal/em & 3 TooTH
APRoACKET AS SHowdN ABAVE

4
f

'lll D5 mm BETWEEM CAM
|
T

f
!

( ' M 1t HEX NuT
16 mm DA BSPRING WASHER -

T T ry—

TIPPINLY FRAME

- TANco  AuTto WRAP,

INDEX SHAFT. SPROCKET CLLEARANCE ADTUSTMENT,

FEHSURE CLEARANCE
> |..§:“"‘_ RETIWEEN SUADRANT AND
O UADEANT ASSEMBLY, ADITUSTABLE SToF i%
@/ DR Bm AS SHOWA

_ - . = o
: E
g -OF CAM % -ﬂl
FOLLOWERS _ -

—T

e ADTUSTARLE STaP {BolT)

M 1e HEX NUT

S

Ty N\
I TIFPING FRAME .




ITEM

1.

2.
1.
.
5.
a.
7.
H.
3,

10.

11,

12.

13.

14,

15,

16.

17,

18,

139.

- 20,

21.

22.

23,

24.

25,

26.

27.

o,

TANEO AUTOWRAP

HYDEMILIC COMPONENTS

DESCRIFPTION

3 BANE SFOOL VALVE C/W LEVERS

1 Al SECTION C/W STO0OL RESTRICTDR AND

P

Al SBECTIONS

HYDRAULIC MOTOR VM 75 M
CROSS TLINE RELIEF VALVE

MA S{OCKET HD.

SCEEWS

Bmm DIA STRING WASHER
RaM (FOR TIPPING FRAME)

OYD.
1/2*
172"
asf4an
ajam
FLOW
1/2%
172"
i/g"
/2
1/2"
1/an
1/
1/2"
1/2"
H¥D.

DoOWTY WASHER

MALE x 2/8" FEMALE ADARTOR

¥ 3/8" ADAPTOR

DOWTY WASHER
DIVIDER

WO RETURH VALVE
X 3/B" ADAPTOR

MALE/FEMALE 20
MALE TEE PIECE

ELBOW

¥ 3/4" ADAPTOR
% 1/2* FEMALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR

FEMALE % 3/8"

MALE ADAPTOR

% 1/2" ADAPTOR

MALE END 0O/R COUPLING

BRAM {FOR T.IRFT

46* sT/790 378" b/W
84" ST/90 3/8% D/
Fa% sT/90 3/8" DSW
T2" 8T/90 1/2" D/W
12" sT/8T 3/8*" D/W
120" ST/90 3/8* D/W HOSE

LEM)
HOSE
nose
HOSE
HOSE
HOSE

#w Ja]

OTY .

PART NO.

CODE NG,

[}

[ N EF

14

b = W P

'_l
e - T i T - T T B PR TR L S P P

ba =

Z203w03=0148
201 -D2RARTS
Z0lw03k00l

212=02=06
201D =ARGRY
ZO1r{4=03
201r05=08 <06
201a06=06=12
70leGda05
Z01R03-10G45R
Z01803n017
201 =06 =06 <08
201414015
201wl11«003
Z01=06=08+12
201el0=08 w08
201 w05%06 R0E
Z201w06408 208
Z0l=15081
EGLR0laaw
E30uRIwGfang
B30 xR2ufd=39
B3BwRZrT2ug]
Bl2wR2rT7I=5Y
230eR27 L1253
Zi8eR2w12059



SININCINCD  DINNVITAH
536t dVIMOLNY  QOINVL

. B | 1
_— T o _— P

“Fil-



o,

g -




TTEM

18.

K.

TANCO  AUTOWRAF

1989

PARTS ISP

DESCRIFTION

CHASSIS ASBY

STUE AXLE (ADJUSTABRLE)
WHRELS

WHEEL WUTS

BISSEL PIN {LONG)

M1l0 HEX NOT

HYD. RAM

R2M BOTTOM PIVOT BIN
RAX TOD PIVOT PIN

2" ¥ 174" SPLIT PIN
TIPEING FRAME ASSY.

TIPPING FRAME PIVOT PIN C/W GREASE NITPLE

Simm DIA FLANGE BEARING

/8% UNP HEX MD.SET ® 2% LONG
/8" UNF LOCENUTS

SPACER

LOCKEING COLLAR

M10 % 15mm GRUB SCREWS

M1z HEX WUT

iZmm DIA SPRING WASHER

BYD.MOTOR

M12 HEX FD SETS x 30Mm LONG

BYD. MOTOR MOUMTING ASSY.

RUBBER GROMMETS FOR 12mm ROUND
4"pIA % 172" PITCH TOOTHED PULLEY
TAPER LOCK BUSH TO SUIT 1% DIA SHAFT
M10 STUDS ¥ 15mm

HYD. MOTOR GUARD ASSY

PLASTIC CAP

BALE RAMP ASSY.

BISSEL PIH {SHORT)

dmm "RT CLIP

w Bl w

OTY. PART NO. CODE HO.
1 n/R 1004
1 2640033
2 704 =63 i
10 '
1 ZIRZZ2WAW 180
12 21810
1 201=01-AR68}
1 B/T 330 203n025330
1 JHT 1E60 203103250
2 703521229
1 B/R 101 A
2 805/968 203601905 '
1 706 449 x
& Z30RE064
4 20 =10
1 B/R 168 - .
1 706 ~0 1AW E:
2
14 716712 P i
12 21202812
1 7B 1R02 =ARTS :
5 22654082 i
1 BAR OIDZ A r
3 249104 .
1 2092008 $AW1 »
1 2090052202
2
1 B/R 126 A :
2 7.32 BGB "
1 B/R 123 A ;
2 nO3uzzeAWE2 &
5 BIEW02

e

E. oAS—



ITEM

8.

NG .

TANCO AUTOWRAPR 1988

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTICH

HITCH ASSY.
M6 HEX HD. BOLT % 150mm LONG

M16 LOCKNUTS

M1G HEX HD. SET % 25mM LONG {TUPLOCK)
10wm DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER

TURN TABLE ASSY.
BIG ROLLER ASSY IDLER
BIG ROLLER ASSY. DRIVER
SMALL ROLLER ASSY.

SIDE ROLLER ASSY.
ROLLER MTG. BRACKET

M10 HEX UD. SETS ¥ 46mm LONG

1Hmn DYA SPRING WASHERS

1" PILLOW BRARING T/W PROTECTOR CAP

SUPPORT WHEELS (4"0D FOR MAIN TURN TABLE

M20 HEX HD. BOLTS % 110mm LONG

M20 LOCKNUTS

1 METER WIDE 2 89 1/2" LONG X 1/4* FLAT BELT
TUEH TARLE COVEERE PLATE ASSY.

FLAT BELT GUIDE ASSY.

ME LOCKNUTS

Mt HEX HD. SETS % 20mm LONG

MiZ HEX HD. SETS z 40mm LORG

SPACER

178" B.5.P. ST GREASE NIPPLE

SCREW JACK ASSEMDLY

ROSTA TENSIONING UNIT RSE 18

MAIN GUARD ASSY.

170" 1/2 BPITCH X 1" WIDE TOOTHED BELT

M10 HEX HD. SET % 30mm LOHG

OTY .« FART M. CORE NO.
1 B/R 154 A

2 7268139558
2 %23e15

2 6501
2 Z11=12=10
L BAR 102 &

1 B/R 164 2

1 B/ROLGE A

2 B/R 106 A

2 B/ 107 A

A B/ 110 A

12 T265-064
15 21202210
£ m0a =47

4 NG =166

4 ERZGB41G05
4 22320

1 ZO5LG3 AW
1 B/R 114 A

2 B/R 115 p

4 22306

2 E26S5eD20
10 BAHhS5E0H4
1z B/R 137

4 739 ma0

1 BAR 130 a

1 AOG =485

1 BSR 112 A

1 ANE R0 «AWE
1 LEAE«062



ITEM HO.

a4,
65,
6o .
67,

TANCO  AUTOWRAP 1989

DESCRIPTICH
GRASS GUARD {CLOSED TYPR}
HRASS GUARD (QOPEN TYPRR}
MG HEX HR SETS ¥ 20mm LONG
ME& HEX HUTS
fmin DIA FLAT WASHERS
Emm DTA SPRING WASHERS
COUNTER MOUNTING RRACKETS
M LOCENUITS
COUNATER {(HON REBSETABLE TYPE)

PARTS LIST

E Hz3 =

OT¥. FRART NO. CODE WO,
3 B/E 182 B 74598
1 B/R 183 A 2494981
10 226u039s
& ZlBk{A
B 211-02=08
H 212uf2elg
1 BSR 174
2 R23c05
i 240931



1AVHS ONIX3AN! d04
INIWIONYEEY Iveg ®

686l JdVIMOLNY OOINVL

i



- =y

1989

TANCO AUTOWRAP
CHAIN  DRIVE ASSY




ITEM HOD.

1.
2.

11.
12,
1z,
14.

16,
17.
18.
19.

3.

21,

TANCC AUTOWEAP 1988

PARTS LIST

CHAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
38 TEETH » 1/2" PITCH DUPLEX SPROCKET

TAPER LOCK BUSH TO SUIT 1" SHAFT & ABOVE
SPROCKET

STUDS

KEY 6mn SQ ¥ 32mm LONG

CHAIN TENSIONER ASSY.

2" DTA % 15 TEETH x 1/2° PITCH DURLEX SPROCKET
/16" DIA X 45mm LONG TENSION PIN

3/16™ DIA x 45mm LOPG TEWSION FIN

1/2*PITCH DUPLEX CHAIN 51 LINKS INC.JOINER LINK
CHAIN GUARDN COVER PLATE

M12 LOCENUT

MiZ2 HEX HD. SET ¥ a0mm LOHG

Mi2 HEX HUT

DRIVE SHAFT C/W SFROCETT ASBY.

BEARING LOCKING COLLAR C/W GRUB SUREW
1" PITLOW BLOCK BEARING

M12 HEX AD. SET ¥ 40mm LONG

limm DIA SPRING WASHER

MLi0 HEX UP. SETE x 56mm

10mm DIA SPRING WASHER

GRIFFACE STRIP

OTY

FART HO.

N

CODE NO.

L

BE/R 117 A

B/H 146 A

O/R 166 A

206 =nH2

ZOGLEAWZL

206 =pW]
Z03=21 =40
203=21&15
ERI LA

223ul2
r26pe=088
F1Er12

ROAB4B5
L0G =47
n2e5u0dd
Z12rO2H12
Z2H8r124
Zl2=02n16
AOSPO2=pd



ITRM NO.

1.
2
3.

14.
15.
16.
7.
18.
1a.
. 2
e
22.

23.
- 24,

TARCD  AUTOWRAP 1983

BRAKE ARRANGEMENT FOR INDREXING SHAPT

BARTS LIST

DESCEIPTION
MODNTING BRACKET ASSY {UPPER}
¢nM FOLLOWRR MTG BRE (LOWRER)
CALIPER DISC BRAEE UNIT
RALL BRARING {G3G)

RUBBER BUFFER S50mm DIA x 30 LONG TYPE A 57 SHORE

M1G HEX KUTS

10mm TTA SPRING WASHERS

MLO HEX HD SET x 40 TOHG

TENSION SPRING

EYE BOLT (Ma)

M8 HEX NODT3

M12 LOCENUT

SPROCKET/SHAFT ASSY

E/Ll6* UNF THREARRD BAR x 80mm LONG
/16" URF CLEVIS O/W PIN & CLIE
5/16" TNF HEX HOT

TURN TABLE
M12 HEX HP. SETS X 40mm LONG

13mM DIA FLAT WASHER

10mm DIA FLAT WASHER

3/8" UNF AEX AD. BOLT % 3" LONG

1/8" UNF HER HUD

SPACER 1/2" O0.D. ¥ 137327 T.D. 2% 1 1/2" LONG
SPACER 1/2" 0.D. % 13/32™ I.D, x 1/2™ LONG

= 101 =

OTY

PART MNci.

CONE WO

1

1
1
1
pl

w3

T T T A T

% B S B &

BSR 169 A
BSR 170

Jeldd
BAR 172 A

BSR 166 A

E/R 102 A

z40ald3
A0G=43
240771
218s10)
£l2e02=ll
Fl6r0ad5
A0T =05

Z1B=0E
Riirle

z£15a05

Z26w0B45
711w02412
Fliunzeln
£3lpelnz
Alee0éb






ITEM HO.

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
.
R
B.
w4
“sar,
11,
1z.

13.

TANCO AUTOWRAP 1384

PARTS LIST

LTIFT ARM AND {HASSIS

DESCRIPTION
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY
ADJUSTABLE OJUTER AGRM ASSY.
ADJUSTARLE BALE STOP
BYDRAULTIC BAM (LITT ARM)
RAM ROTTOM PIVOT PIN
RAM TOP PIVOT PIN
2" x 1/4" SPLIT PINZ
LIFT ARM PIVOT C/W GREASE NIPPLR
M1Z2 HEX D SET % 25mm LOHS (TUFLOCK }
10mm DTA MACHINED FLAT WASHDR
ldmm DIA SPRING WASHER
SPAREX BIN
SPAREX PIN
T/L6" DIA LINCH PIHS

2 31]:1

T

OTY. PART HO. CODE N0,
1 BSR 100G A
1 B/R 140 A
1 B/F 152 A
1 B/R 153 &
1 27 201l=G61rpW
2 BST 330 A E03s02-330
1 797 /968 EGIR)LeTST
3 Z03r21=29
2 245/968 Z203=ni=0035
3 Z268r061
3 AllufZ el
3 Bl2eg2+10
1 5713 AN3s{ld=73
1 877 203:04 77
2 B3=22-06

e



P,

J.u..

TANCO AUTOWRAP
CONTROL CONSOLE & FILM DISPENSING

1989

SYSTEM




f?

AUTOWRADP 1989

T ———]

CONTROT, CONSOLE & FILM DISPENSING SYSTEM

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OTY. PART NO. CODE HO.
1. CONTROL PANELSGUARD ASSY. 1 BSR 155 A
2. CONTROL PAHEL GUARD MOUNTING ARM 1 B/R 156 A
3. M10 HEX HD BOLT x 130mm LONG 4 226£07258
4, W10 HREX HD SET % 30mm LONG 4 Z2ER0625
5. M10 LOCKRHUTS a 223410
. CLAMPTHG PLATE 1 B/R 163 A
7. PLASTIC CAPS (TO SULT 40 x 46 ¥ 3 RES} A 737607
1. DISPENSER MOUNTING MasT 1 BE/R 109 A
o FILM SPOQL, ASSEMBLY 1 B/R 177 A
10. BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 B/R 178 A
11. GLACTER DX BUSH 16 N® x 1E 2 R03%20R20
12, FRICTION DISC 1
13, 3/4" UNC LOCKNUT 1 72320,
14, 3/4" DIA BELLVILLE WASHER 1
15, M10 HEX HD. SET X 25mm LONG (TUFLOCK} 4 A26=0615
16. 10mm BIA SPRING WASHER A Zlzu02aln
17. 10mm DiA FLAT WASHER 4 Fllef2kln
hE: FITM RETAINING BLOCK 1 B/R 149 49190
=R WING NUT ASSY 1* UNC 1
" 1" DIA FLAT WASHER 1 Flisgzels
. FILM DISPENSER UNTT 1 D611
22. SLAVE ROLLER ASSY (PLASTIC COATED) 1 B/R 134 A
. SLAVE ROLLER BIVOT 2 B/R 135
. M12 HEX NUTS 4 F18e]2 o
25, 12mm DIA SPRING WASHER 2 %12:02.172
26, SAFETY/INSTRUCTION STICKRR 1 TADS?

= 1211 =



